will be offered for sale by public auc­
tion, at the British Exchange Hotel, in 
the town of Goderich, on Tuesday, the 
31st day of December, A. D., 1918, at 2 
o'clock in the afternoon, the following 
freehold property, namely: All and 
singular, lot running number one 
hundred and twenty-one (121), at the 
corner of South street and the Square 
in the town of Goderich, in the county 
of Huron, being known as the British 
Exchange Hotel. Upon this property is 
erected the leading commercial hotel 
in the town of Goderich, which has 
carried on business for the past thirty